Account Name :ACRE-178-TRUST
Account Number : 0901102000042617
Bank : IDBI Bank IFSC : IBKL0000901

Earnest Money
Deposit (In Rs.)

Sr.
No

Loan Account No.
& ACRE TRUST

Name of Borrower(s)/Co-
Borrower(s)/Mortgagor(s)/

Guarantors

Total Outstanding Dues(In
Rs.)

Rs.2,50,000/-
(Rupees Two
Lakhs Fifty

Thousand Only)

Rs. 70,000/-
(Rupees Seventy
Thousand Only)

1

2

H417HLT1291823 /
H417HLD1290342
ACRE 178 TRUST

H417HHL1378978 /
H417HLT1385863
ACRE 178 TRUST

DESCRIPTION OF THE SECURED ASSET:
Complex”, Constructed On Land Bearing City Survey No. 7442, Sheet No.

[...]

Inspection of the Property on prior appointment basis only

For detailed terms and condition of the sale, please visit the website www.acreindia.in .in / www.bankeauctions.com

Awez Masood Khan (Borrower),
Zeba Yasmeen Awez Khan

(CoBorrower)

Rahul Kharat (Borrower), Kalpana
Kharat (CoBorrower)

Rs. 35,54,443.71/- (Rupees
Thirty Five Lakhs Fifty Four

Thousand Four Hundred Forty
Three and Seventy One Paise

Only ) as on 9-Feb-26

Rs. 14,15,250.6/- (Rupees
Fourteen Lakhs Fifteen

Thousand Two Hundred Fifty and
Six Paise Only ) as on 9-Feb-26

Reserve Price
(in Rs.)

Rs. 25,00,000/-
(Rupees Twenty

Five Lakhs Only)

Rs. 7,00,000/-
( Rupees Seven

Lakhs Only)

APPENDIX IV-A

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

Sd/- Authorized Officer
Assets Care & Reconstruction Enterprise Ltd.

Date : 13.02.2026
Place : Aurangabad

Place: Jalgaon
Date: 12.02.2026